ROSLYN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

AGENDA ADDENDUM
Thursday, September 2, 2021

PERSONNEL:
P.1 Professional
ltem Name Action Position / Location | From To Tenure Certification /
Replacing Area Class / Step /
Salary
Delete #2 on Orig.
P.1
Delete #3 on Orig.
P.1
Delete #89 on Orig.
P.1
116 Kristina Giordano Rescind Part- .6 ASL (new) HS 9/1/21 6/30/22 American Sign
Time Language, 7-12,
Appointment Emergency COVID,
BA/Step 1**, Per
RTA Contract,
prorated
117 | Kristina Giordano = Part-Time .8 ASL (new) .6 HS/.2 9/1/21 6/30/22 American Sign
Appointment MS Language, 7-12,
Emergency COVID,
BA/Step 1**, Per
RTA Contract,
prorated
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118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

Alexandra
Johanson

Olga Steck

Francesca
Prestia

Kinshasa Allen

Mary Mahepath

Michelle Sellers
Carolyn Smith
Lisa Dier

Lori Maller

Michael Miller

Noreen Naughton

Probationary
Appointment

Probationary
Appointment

Part-Time
Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment
Appointment

Revise
Appointment
Revise
Appointment
Coach
Appointment***
Coach
Appointment***

Teaching
Assistant
(L.Gilady)
Teaching
Assistant (New)

S FTE
Teaching
Assistant (R.
Dujardin)

.2 Global
History 2
Overage

.2 Global 2
Honors
Overage

.2 AP Statistics
Overage

.2 Algebra 1
Overage
Lunch Duty
Stipend .4 FTE
Lunch Duty
Stipend .6 FTE
Girls' Tennis
Iv/1

Cross Country
IvV/4

HTS

MS

HTS

HS

HS

HS

HS

EH

EH

MS

MS

9/3/21

9/3/21

9/3/2021

9/1/21

9/1/21

9/1/21

9/1/21

9/3/21

9/3/21

9/3/21

9/3/21

Probation
Ends
9/2/25*
Probation
Ends
9/2/25*
6/30/22

06/30/22

06/30/22

06/30/22

06/30/22

6/30/22

6/30/22

6/30/22

6/30/22

Teaching
Assistant

Teaching
Assistant

TA Level 1, Grade
1/Step 1, Per RPA
Contract
TA Level |, Grade
3/Step 1, Per RPA
Contract

Grade 1/Step 3, Per
RPA Contract
prorated

Per RTA Contract

Per RTA Contract

Per RTA Contract
Per RTA Contract

Per RPA Contract,
prorated
Per RPA Contract,
prorated
Per RTA Contract

Per RTA Contract

*This individual must receive three (3) annual APPR composite ratings of Effective or Highly Effective, in at least three (3) of the preceding four (4) years.

**Placement may change subject to verification of education and employment.

***All extracurricular appointments are subject to the Governor’s order regarding school closure.

Note: All appointments above are subject to state and local conditions due to COVID-19.
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P.2 Classified

Item Name Action Position / Class Type @ Location = From To Certification
Replacing Class / Step
Salary
3  Adewale Resignation Security Aide 9/10/2021
Adeniji (last day of
employment)
4  Allyson Appointment Monitor Non- PIT HH On or $16.51/hour
Braunschweig (S.Cabral) Comp about
9/13/21*
5 Theresa Resignation for the = Sr. Account 10/15/2021
Adamo Purposes of Clerk (last day of
Retirement employment)
6 | Angela Haffner = Appointment Monitor Non- PIT HH Onor  $16.51/hour
(P.Durlacher) Comp about
9/13/21*

* Pending Civil Service Approval
NOTE: All appointments are subject to Federal, State and local conditions due to COVID-19.

Business/Finance:
B.1. Recommendation to approve the following contracts and to authorize the Board of Education President to execute
(those contracts marked with an asterisk have been prepared pursuant to a previous award of an RFP or bid):

(i)  Contractor: Village School (Great Neck)
Services: Educational services for 1 student for the 2021-22 school year (September 1, 2021 through June
24, 2022)
Fees: Total estimated to be $82,283.00
(Agreement is subject to review and approval by district counsel)
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B.9.

WHEREAS, on August 24, 2021, the Board of Education of the Roslyn Union Free School District awarded a contract
to Dell Transportation, Inc. as the lowest responsible bidder for certain private, parochial and special education
transportation of District students; and

WHEREAS, as a result of the successful bidder’s failure to undertake the performance of one of the services awarded
under the contract due to driver shortages, the Board of Education has determined that the best interests of the
School District are not promoted by award of one of those individual contracts to Dell Transportation, Inc.;

WHEREAS, as a result of the successful bidder’s inability to provide the certain exclusive vehicle routes under the
contract due to driver shortages, as anticipated, the Board of Education has determined that the best interests of the
School District require modification of the award to Dell Transportation, Inc.,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education of the Roslyn Union Free School District hereby
modifies the award of Cooperative Transportation Bids for the 2021-2022 school year to Dell Transportation, Inc. to
read as follows, subject to the execution of a written agreement between the parties:

Company School Roslyn Students | Roslyn Cost Month Roslyn Cost
Award Year
Crescent School 1 6,360.00 per child 0

7,225.00 van price
3,100.00 monitor

Winston Prep 2 6,300 van price 63,000.00
School 3,100 monitor
Waldorf School 1 6,502.50 van price 65,025.00
3,100
Long Island 1 3,333 per child 33,330.00
Lutheran HS 7,225 van price
3,100 monitor
St Dominic 1 3,333 per month 0
Elementary 7,225 van price

3,100 monitor

St Dominic HS 2 3,333 per child 66,660.00
7,225 van price
3,100 monitor
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Harmony Heights 1 6,363 per child 63,630.00
7,225 van price
3,100 monitor

Summit 1 7,225 per child 0
Upper/Lower 7,225 per van price

3,000 monitor
Summit 4 7,225 van price 72,250
Upper/Lower 3,000 monitor
Total for Dell 363,895

Transportation

B.10. WHEREAS, on August 24, 2021, the Board of Education of the Roslyn Union Free School District previously awarded
a contract to Dell Transportation, Inc. for certain private, parochial and special education transportation to the Ascent
School for the 2021-2022 school year; and

WHEREAS, after award, Dell Transportation, Inc. is unable to fulfill its obligations to provide transportation to the
Ascent School under that contract due to driver shortages; and

WHEREAS, the District has a continuing obligation to transport District students; and

WHEREAS, the District desires to enter an agreement, on an emergency basis, to provide transportation to those
students for whom transportation services must be provided until a new contract is awarded,;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education of the Roslyn Union Free School District hereby
declares an emergency with regard to the provision of transportation services; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of
Education authorizes the District to enter into an emergency transportation contract not to exceed a one (1) month
term, pursuant to New York State Education Law 8305(14) for the purpose of transporting students to the Ascent
School,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, the Board of Education authorizes the Board President, Superintendent of
Schools or the Assistant Superintendent for Business to execute any documentation necessary to effectuate the
emergency transportation contract.
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