# ROSLYN PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

## AGENDA ADDENDUM Thursday, September 2, 2021

#### **PERSONNEL**:

### P.1 Professional

Item	Name	Action	Position / Replacing	Location	From	То	Tenure Area	Certification / Class / Step / Salary
		Delete #2 on Orig. P.1						
		Delete #3 on Orig. P.1						
		Delete #89 on Orig. P.1						
116	Kristina Giordano	Rescind Part- Time Appointment	.6 ASL (new)	HS	9/1/21	6/30/22		American Sign Language, 7-12, Emergency COVID, BA/Step 1**, Per RTA Contract, prorated
117	Kristina Giordano	Part-Time Appointment	.8 ASL (new)	.6 HS/.2 MS	9/1/21	6/30/22		American Sign Language, 7-12, Emergency COVID, BA/Step 1**, Per RTA Contract, prorated

118	Alexandra Johanson	Probationary Appointment	Teaching Assistant (L.Gilady)	HTS	9/3/21	Probation Ends 9/2/25*	Teaching Assistant	TA Level 1, Grade 1/Step 1, Per RPA Contract
119	Olga Steck	Probationary Appointment	Teaching Assistant (New)	MS	9/3/21	Probation Ends 9/2/25*	Teaching Assistant	TA Level I, Grade 3/Step 1, Per RPA Contract
120	Francesca Prestia	Part-Time Appointment	.5 FTE Teaching Assistant (R. Dujardin)	HTS	9/3/2021	6/30/22		Grade 1/Step 3, Per RPA Contract prorated
121	Kinshasa Allen	Appointment	.2 Global History 2 Overage	HS	9/1/21	06/30/22		Per RTA Contract
122	Mary Mahepath	Appointment	.2 Global 2 Honors Overage	HS	9/1/21	06/30/22		Per RTA Contract
123	Michelle Sellers	Appointment	.2 AP Statistics Overage	HS	9/1/21	06/30/22		Per RTA Contract
124	Carolyn Smith	Appointment	.2 Algebra 1 Overage	HS	9/1/21	06/30/22		Per RTA Contract
125	Lisa Dier	Revise Appointment	Lunch Duty Stipend .4 FTE	EH	9/3/21	6/30/22		Per RPA Contract, prorated
126	Lori Maller	Revise Appointment	Lunch Duty Stipend .6 FTE	EH	9/3/21	6/30/22		Per RPA Contract, prorated
127	Michael Miller	Coach Appointment***	Girls' Tennis IV/1	MS	9/3/21	6/30/22		Per RTA Contract
128	Noreen Naughton	Coach Appointment***	Cross Country IV/4	MS	9/3/21	6/30/22		Per RTA Contract

<sup>\*</sup>This individual must receive three (3) annual APPR composite ratings of Effective or Highly Effective, in at least three (3) of the preceding four (4) years.

Note: All appointments above are subject to state and local conditions due to COVID-19.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Placement may change subject to verification of education and employment.
\*\*\*All extracurricular appointments are subject to the Governor's order regarding school closure.

#### P.2 Classified

Item	Name	Action	Position / Replacing	Class	Туре	Location	From	То	Certification Class / Step Salary
3	Adewale Adeniji	Resignation	Security Aide					9/10/2021 (last day of employment)	
4	Allyson Braunschweig	Appointment	Monitor (S.Cabral)	Non- Comp	P/T	НН	On or about 9/13/21*		\$16.51/hour
5	Theresa Adamo	Resignation for the Purposes of Retirement	Sr. Account Clerk					10/15/2021 (last day of employment)	
6	Angela Haffner	Appointment	Monitor (P.Durlacher)	Non- Comp	P/T	НН	On or about 9/13/21*	\$16.51/hour	

<sup>\*</sup> Pending Civil Service Approval

NOTE: All appointments are subject to Federal, State and local conditions due to COVID-19.

### **Business/Finance**:

- **B.1.** Recommendation to approve the following contracts and to authorize the Board of Education President to execute (those contracts marked with an asterisk have been prepared pursuant to a previous award of an RFP or bid):
  - (iii) Contractor: Village School (Great Neck)
    - Services: Educational services for 1 student for the 2021-22 school year (September 1, 2021 through June
      - 24, 2022)
    - Fees: Total estimated to be \$82,283.00
      - (Agreement is subject to review and approval by district counsel)

**B.9. WHEREAS**, on August 24, 2021, the Board of Education of the Roslyn Union Free School District awarded a contract to Dell Transportation, Inc. as the lowest responsible bidder for certain private, parochial and special education transportation of District students; and

**WHEREAS**, as a result of the successful bidder's failure to undertake the performance of one of the services awarded under the contract due to driver shortages, the Board of Education has determined that the best interests of the School District are not promoted by award of one of those individual contracts to Dell Transportation, Inc.;

**WHEREAS**, as a result of the successful bidder's inability to provide the certain exclusive vehicle routes under the contract due to driver shortages, as anticipated, the Board of Education has determined that the best interests of the School District require modification of the award to Dell Transportation, Inc.,

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Education of the Roslyn Union Free School District hereby modifies the award of Cooperative Transportation Bids for the 2021-2022 school year to Dell Transportation, Inc. to read as follows, subject to the execution of a written agreement between the parties:

Company	School	Roslyn Students	Roslyn Cost Month	Roslyn	Cost
	Award			Year	
Crescent School		1	6,360.00 per child	0	
			7,225.00 van price		
			3,100.00 monitor		
Winston Prep		2	6,300 van price	63,000.00	
School			3,100 monitor		
Waldorf School		1	6,502.50 van price	65,025.00	
			3,100		
Long Island		1	3,333 per child	33,330.00	
Lutheran HS			7,225 van price		
			3,100 monitor		
St Dominic		1	3,333 per month	0	
Elementary			7,225 van price		
			3,100 monitor		
St Dominic HS		2	3,333 per child	66,660.00	
			7,225 van price		
			3,100 monitor		

Harmony Heights	1	6,363 per child	63,630.00
		7,225 van price	
		3,100 monitor	
Summit	1	7,225 per child	0
Upper/Lower		7,225 per van price	
		3,000 monitor	
Summit	4	7,225 van price	72,250
Upper/Lower		3,000 monitor	
Total for Dell			363,895
Transportation			

**B.10.** WHEREAS, on August 24, 2021, the Board of Education of the Roslyn Union Free School District previously awarded a contract to Dell Transportation, Inc. for certain private, parochial and special education transportation to the Ascent School for the 2021-2022 school year; and

**WHEREAS**, after award, Dell Transportation, Inc. is unable to fulfill its obligations to provide transportation to the Ascent School under that contract due to driver shortages; and

WHEREAS, the District has a continuing obligation to transport District students; and

**WHEREAS**, the District desires to enter an agreement, on an emergency basis, to provide transportation to those students for whom transportation services must be provided until a new contract is awarded;

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Education of the Roslyn Union Free School District hereby declares an emergency with regard to the provision of transportation services; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education authorizes the District to enter into an emergency transportation contract not to exceed a one (1) month term, pursuant to New York State Education Law §305(14) for the purpose of transporting students to the Ascent School;

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that, the Board of Education authorizes the Board President, Superintendent of Schools or the Assistant Superintendent for Business to execute any documentation necessary to effectuate the emergency transportation contract.